

Fisheries and Oceans Canada / Pêches et Océans Canada
ADDENDUM ONE / ADDENDA UN
October 7, 2022 / 7 octobre 2022
30003349

Wharf Repairs to Structure 403 at Wallace, Cumberland County, NS / Réparations du quai à la structure
403 à Wallace, comté de Cumberland, N.-É.

English

Question #1

Would bid security be required if the cost of the job is less than \$100,000.00?

Response #1

No

Français

Question #1

Une-garantie-de-soumission-serait-elle-exigée-si-le-coût-du-travail-est-inférieur-à-100 000,00 \$?

Réponse #1

Non